

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 2342/2003)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2002 in WA 2205/98
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. NAVEEN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAKATIYA UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 10/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.L. Sahangi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao.,Adv.
Ms.Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Y.Ramesh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T.....T.....T.....
..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R.

Issue notice on SLP and stay returnable within four weeks. Dasti in addition.

The respondents, in reply shall particularly state about the averments made in paragraph 3 of the affidavit filed by the petitioner in the High Court,as to whether sufficient number of minority candidates were available or not to fill up the vacancies against their reserved quota.

.SP1

Sukhwinder

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master